507473215 09/02/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7520108

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PRITESH RAJESH KANANI	08/31/2022
SIUNIE AQUAWATI SUTJAHJO	08/31/2022
JAMES FEORE	09/01/2022
WEI ZHONG	09/01/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC	
Street Address:	treet Address: ONE MICROSOFT WAY	
City:	REDMOND	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17902146

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)328-1707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8015339800

Email: usdocket@microsoft.com,dso@wnlaw.com

Correspondent Name: WORKMAN NYDEGGER

Address Line 1: 60 E. SOUTH TEMPLE, SUITE 1000
Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 13768 4318

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13768.4318
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ADRIAN J. LEE
SIGNATURE:	/Adrian J. Lee, Reg.# 42785/
DATE SIGNED:	09/02/2022

Total Attachments: 8

source=13768-4318_Assignment#page1.tif source=13768-4318_Assignment#page2.tif source=13768-4318_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 507473215 REEL: 060980 FRAME: 0931

source=13768-4318_Assignment#page4.tif
source=13768-4318_Assignment#page5.tif
source=13768-4318_Assignment#page6.tif
source=13768-4318_Assignment#page7.tif
source=13768-4318_Assignment#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 060980 FRAME: 0932

MS Docket No.: 411978-US-NP WN Docket No.: 13768.4318

I <u>Pritesh Rajesh KANANI</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>EXECUTION-TIME TELEMETRY REPORTING USING OBJECT MODE</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

X	will	эe	filed.	ASSIGN	OR	hereby	auth	orizes,	and	requ	iests,
	ASSIG	NEE	'S lega	l represe	ntat	ive, Mic	rosoft	Techn	ology	Licer	ısing,
	LLC, C)ne	Micros	oft Way, I	Redn	nond, W	ashing	ton 98	052 (4	ASSIG	NEE'S
				NTATIVES							
	on)9/0:	2/2022	an	d giv	en Appl	ication	ı No. <u> </u>	79021	146	by
	the f	follo	wing	Office _	US	- United Sta	tes Paten	it and Trad	emark O	ffice	this
	APPLIC	CAT	ION's A	Applicatio	n No	o., filing	date, a	nd Offi	ce, wh	ien kr	iown;
	was fi	led (on		a	ınd was	given /	Applica	tion		
	No			by t	he fo	ollowing	Office	2			
	"					".					

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	

MS Docket No.: 411978-US-NP WN Docket No.: 13768.4318

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Pritash Kanani	8/31/2022
Inventor's Signature	Date
Pritesh Rajesh KANANI	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

MS Docket No.:411978-US-NP

WN Docket No.: 13768.4318

APPLICATIC)N"), which:
	will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on 09/02/2022 and given Application No. 17902146 by
	the following Office US - United States Patent and Trademark Office) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;

I Siunie Aquawati SUTJAHJO ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

by the following Office

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

Page 1 of 2

		ALL COLLEGE COLUMN TO THE COLU	
3	10 TSO 100	·	***************************************
1		;	-
1		1	
1		1 1	
٠,	***************************************	4	
3		. .	
1		5 5	
1		3	
1		3	

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

~ ~ ~~~	
Sim	8/31/2022
Inventor's Signature	Date
Siunie Aquawati SUTJAHJO	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

MS Docket No.:411978-US-NP

WN Docket No.: 13768,4318

*	<u>lames FEO</u> f	<u>RE</u> ("ASSIGNO	R") am the or	riginal ir	iventor o	r an orig	inal joint in	nventor
of subj	ect matter (°	"NOFTNION")	disclosed and	d/or clai	med in a	patent áj	oplication (entitled
"EXECU	TION-TIME	TELEMETRY	REPORTING	USING	OBJECT	MODE"	CAPPLICA	TION"),
which:								

			al repres soft Way,					-		
LEC	IAL R	EPRESE	NTATIVE 2 a	ES), to	insert	here	in	parent	heses	(filed
			Office							
			Applicati							
APP	LICAT	TON's A	Applicati	on No.	, filing (iate, a	nd O	ffice, v	vhen k	
APF Was	LICAT	TON's A		on No. an	, filing o	fate, a given /	nd O Appli	ffice, v	vhen k	

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"))

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

	Application No.	Filing Date	Office
	,		Office
, and a second			
- 3			* *
- ;			•
- 5		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	:
-4		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	;
Sections			
		.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

	al	SEP ZZ		
hwender's Signature	Date			
James FEORE				
Printed Name in English	Printe	ed Name in I	Native Langua	ge
	(if ot)	ner than Eng	glish)	

MS Docket No.:411978-US-NP

WN Docket No.: <u>13768.4318</u>

I <u>Wei ZHONG</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor
of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitle
"EXECUTION-TIME TELEMETRY REPORTING USING OBJECT MODE" ("APPLICATION"
which:
⊠ will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests,
ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing,
LLC, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S
LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed
on <u>09/02/2022</u> and given Application No. <u>17902146</u> by
the following Office US - United States Patent and Trademark Office) this
APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;
was filed on and was given Application

No ______ by the following Office

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	

WN Docket No.: <u>13768.4318</u>

I	

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Wei ZHONG
Printed Name in English
Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)